YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD
FEATURES：
 10W DIL PACKAGE
 4:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE
 100% BURNED IN
 HIGH EFFICIENCY
 UL94V-0 PACKAGE MATERIAL
 CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS AVAILABLE
 RoHS COMPLIANT
 Design refer to EN50155
 Remote Control: On/Off
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and
rated output current unless otherwise specified
Input
Input Current
Output Output
Efficiency
Voltage Voltage Current
Part Number
Vdc
No Load Full Load
Vdc
Full Load
%TYP
(mA TYP) (mA TYP) (mA)
68DW-24S03R1 9-36 50 485 3.3 3000 85
68DW-24S05R1 9-36 50 485 5 2000 86
68DW-24S12R1 9-36 30 479 12 833 87
68DW-24S15R1 9-36 30 474 15 670 88
68DW-24D05R1 9-36 30 502 ± 5 ± 1000 83
68DW-24D12R1 9-36 30 474 ± 12 ± 420 88
68DW-24D15R1 9-36 30 474 ± 15 ± 340 88
68DW-48S03R1 18-75 30 243 3.3 3000 85
68DW-48S05R1 18-75 30 243 5 2000 86
68DW-48S12R1 18-75 20 240 12 833 87
68DW-48S15R1 18-75 20 237 15 670 88
68DW-48D05R1 18-75 20 251 ± 5 ± 1000 83
68DW-48D12R1 18-75 20 237 ± 12 ± 420 88
68DW-48D15R1 18-75 20 237 ± 15 ± 340 88
68DW-110S03R1 40-160 12 106 3.3 3000 85
68DW-110S05R1 40-160 12 106 5 2000 86
68DW-110S12R1 40-160 6 105 12 833 87
68DW-110S15R1 40-160 6 104 15 670 88
68DW-110D05R1 40-160 6 110 ± 5 ± 1000 83
68DW-110D12R1 40-160 6 104 ± 12 ± 420 88
68DW-110D15R1 40-160 6 104 ± 15 ± 340 88
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Voltage Types 4:1 %
Filter PI Network